
2208CR000293 Commonwealth vs. King, Stephenson Mcneil

Case Type:
Criminal
File Date
06/01/2022
Initiating Action:
ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7
Next Event:

All Information Party Charge Event Docket Disposition

Alias Party Attorney
Attorney
Dyer, Esq., Richard J
Bar Code
545531
Address
Law Offices of Richard J. Dyer
10 Terrace Ave
Newton Highlands, MA  02461
Phone Number
(617)965-3637

Original Charge
209A/7-4 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7 (Misdemeanor -
more than 100 days incarceration)
Amended Charge

Jurisdiction
Boston
Date of Offense
05/28/2022

Charge Disposition
Disposition Date
Disposition
03/09/2023
Guilty - Plea

Original Charge
265/13D/A-0 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D (Misdemeanor - more
than 100 days incarceration)
Amended Charge

Jurisdiction
Boston
Date of Offense
05/28/2022

Charge Disposition
Disposition Date
Disposition
03/09/2023
Guilty - Plea

Party Information
King, Stephenson Mcneil
- Defendant

More Party Information

Party Charge Information
King, Stephenson Mcneil
- Defendant
Charge # 1:

209A/7-4 - Misdemeanor - more than 100 days incarceration ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7
Counts:

King, Stephenson Mcneil
- Defendant
Charge # 2:

265/13D/A-0 - Misdemeanor - more than 100 days incarceration A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
Counts:
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Events
Date Session Location Type Event

Judge
Result

06/01/2022 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Arraignment Held - Bail or Conditions of Release
ordered

07/07/2022 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Pretrial Hearing Held

08/09/2022 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Discovery Compliance & Jury
Election

Held

10/14/2022 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Discovery Compliance & Jury
Election

Held

01/05/2023 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Hearing to Review Status Held

03/09/2023 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Bench Trial (CR) Not Held - Disposed by plea

01/26/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Motion Hearing (CR) Held - Motion allowed

01/29/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Default Removal Hearing Held

03/08/2024 10:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Probation Until Not Held

03/13/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Probation Violation Hearing Held - Default Removed - CR

04/10/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Motion Hearing (CR) Held - Motion allowed

04/17/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Probation Violation Hearing Event Cancelled

04/17/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Default Removal Hearing Held

05/06/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Motion Hearing (CR) Held - Motion allowed

05/15/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Probation Violation Hearing Reschedule of Hearing

05/29/2024 09:00
AM

Brighton First
Session

Probation Violation Hearing Held - Probation Violation Found

Docket Information
Docket
Date

Docket Text Amount
Owed

Image
Avail.

06/01/2022 Criminal Complaint issued from Electronic Application:
Originating Court: BMC Brighton
Case Number: 2208AC000368-AR
Receiving Court: BMC Brighton
;

06/01/2022 Complaint issued upon new arrest.

06/01/2022 Bail revocation warning (276/58) given to the defendant
Judge: Joun, Hon. Myong

03/09/2023 Charges Disposed::
Charge #1 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7 
        On: 03/09/2023     Judge: Hon. Maureen S Flaherty
        By: Guilty Plea     Guilty - Plea

Charge #2 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D 
        On: 03/09/2023     Judge: Hon. Maureen S Flaherty
        By: Guilty Plea     Guilty - Plea

01/26/2024 Called ahead at the request of Probation Officer
PO Reid.
Request for violation of probation warrant
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Docket
Date

Docket Text Amount
Owed

Image
Avail.

01/26/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant not in Court - Defense Attorney not present - Assistant District 
Attorney Hegarty - Probation Representative Reid - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - Rm 1 / 
10:55.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

01/26/2024 Probation violation notice filed.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

01/26/2024 Court endorses request for a probation warrant. Non-bailable Violation of Probation Arrest warrant 
ordered to issue.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

01/26/2024 Warrant Issued:
Straight Warrant issued on 01/26/2024 for King, Stephenson Mcneil

01/29/2024 Warrant recalled:
Straight Warrant cancelled on 01/29/2024 for King, Stephenson Mcneil

01/29/2024 Called ahead at the request of Defendant
Deft in custody

01/29/2024 Notice of Warrant Cancellation

01/29/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant in custody, in Court - Defense Attorney Dyer - Assistant District 
Attorney Slade - Probation Representative Miller/Reid - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - Rm 
1 / 12:57.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

01/29/2024 Defendant before Court on Warrant, Warrant recalled as served.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

01/29/2024 Default warrant recall fee waived.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

01/29/2024 Probation violation notice and notice of hearing filed.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

01/29/2024 Amended probation violation notice and notice of hearing filed.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

01/29/2024 Released on Personal Recognizance

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

01/29/2024 Habeas Corpus for prosecution issued to Massachusetts Alcohol & Substance Abuse Center 
returnable for 03/13/2024 09:00 AM Probation Violation Hearing:
Further Orders:

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

02/23/2024 Document and/or notice received and filed on criminal case to wit Defendant's miscellaneous 
correspondence
Correspondence rec'd from Suffolk County Jail. Deft is in their care. Habe to issue for next date of 
March 13.

02/23/2024 Habeas Corpus for prosecution issued to Suffolk County Jail returnable for 03/13/2024 09:00 AM 
Probation Violation Hearing:
Further Orders:

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

03/13/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant in Court - Defense Attorney Dyer - Assistant District Attorney 
unavailable - Probation Representative Reid - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - Rm 1 / 
10:37, 10:50, 12:35.
Deft appears at bar, then taken into custody.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

03/13/2024 PO Reid files amended notice of alleged violation and hearing.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

3/20/26, 11:55 AM Case Details - Massachusetts Trial Court N5

https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=GdGUnvYi*cs45LkvOhhE39s3yYnxsFyNvzhKHUjP-sorOhEHQKknlbLHvUBXZbyJceUU6QJveX-m2… 3/6

https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA


Docket
Date

Docket Text Amount
Owed

Image
Avail.

03/13/2024 PO Reid files notice of probation detention hearing filed.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

03/13/2024 Released on Personal Recognizance

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

03/13/2024 Defendant to be transported NO Bail on Outstanding Warrant from BMC - Dorchester for next Court 
business day. 2407CR993

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

03/14/2024 Document and/or notice received and filed on criminal case to wit OTHER:
Correspondence rec'd from Suffolk County Jail. Deft is in their care. Habe to issue for next date of April 
17, 2024.

03/14/2024 Habeas Corpus for prosecution issued to Suffolk County Jail returnable for 04/17/2024 09:00 AM 
Probation Violation Hearing:
Further Orders:

04/10/2024 Probation Officer's motion for Warrant Request filed with the following, if any, supporting documents:

04/10/2024 Called ahead at the request of Probation Officer
Called at PO Reid's request.

04/10/2024 Motion for Violation Of Probation Warrant ALLOWED.

04/10/2024 Warrant Issued:
Straight Warrant issued on 04/10/2024 for King, Stephenson Mcneil

04/10/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant Not Court - Defense Attorney N/A - Assistant District Attorney 
N/A - Probation Representative Julia Reid - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - 02:54pm Court 
Rm First Session.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

04/10/2024 Amended Probation violation notice filed.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

04/10/2024 Probation requests case be advanced for issuance of warrant due to the following reasons: Violation 
Of Probation Warrant

04/10/2024 Habeas Corpus for prosecution issued to Suffolk County Jail returnable for 04/10/2024 09:00 AM 
Motion Hearing (CR):
Further Orders:
Cancel Habeas Corpus  For April 17,2024 @09:00am

04/17/2024 Warrant recalled:
Straight Warrant cancelled on 04/17/2024 for King, Stephenson Mcneil
Notice of Warrant Cancellation scanned.

04/17/2024 Called ahead at the request of Defendant
Defendant in custody

04/17/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant in custody, in Court - Defense Attorney Dyer - Assistant District 
Attorney Hegarty - Probation Representative Reid - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - Rm 1 / 
12:38.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

04/17/2024 Defendant before Court on Warrant, Warrant recalled as served.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

04/17/2024 Default warrant recall fee waived.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

04/17/2024 PO Reid files Probation Detention Hearing Finding and Order.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

04/17/2024 No action taken

Court takes no action on Warrant

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

04/17/2024 Defendant is ordered committed based on an alleged violation of probation to Suffolk County Jail 
returnable on 05/15/2024 09:00 AM Probation Violation Hearing; mittimus issued.
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Court location of next event (if not this court): 
Further Orders:

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

04/30/2024 Defendant's motion to reschedule or continue scheduled court hearing filed with the following, if any, 
supporting documents:

05/06/2024 Called ahead at the request of Defendant
Called ahead at Atty Dyer's request

05/06/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant in Court - Defense Attorney Dyer - Assistant District Attorney 
Hegarty - Probation Representative Miller - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - Courtroom 1 / 
12:30.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

05/06/2024 Motion to reschedule or continue scheduled court hearing - motion to Continue Probation Violation 
Hearing - ALLOWED.
by agreement with Probation.

05/06/2024 No action taken

on Warrant.

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

05/06/2024 Defendant is ordered committed based on an alleged violation of probation to Suffolk County Jail 
returnable on 05/29/2024 09:00 AM Probation Violation Hearing; mittimus issued.

Court location of next event (if not this court): 
Further Orders:
***Cancel Mitt for May 15th***

Judge: Donnelly, Hon. David T

05/29/2024 Participants at Court Event - Defendant in custody, in Court - Defense Attorney Dyer - Assistant District 
Attorney Hegarty - Probation Representative Miller/Reid - Session Clerk - SL - Courtroom and Time - 
Rm 1 / 12:41.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

05/29/2024 Defendant stipulates to Violation of the terms & conditions of probation.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

05/29/2024 Court finds the Defendant violated terms & conditions of probation

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

05/29/2024 Probation revoked and sentence imposed.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

05/29/2024 Sentence Imposed:: Sentence Date: 05/29/2024     Judge: Hon. Stephen McClenon

Charge #: 1 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7 
Committed to HOC     Term: 0 Years, 8 Months, 0 Days     To Serve: 0 Years, 8 Months, 0 Days

Committed to Suffolk House of Correction (South Bay)     Credits 42 Days

05/29/2024 Probation violation finding + disposition Form completed and filed.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

05/29/2024 As to Count 2: Probation terminated and defendant discharged.

Judge: McClenon, Hon. Stephen

05/31/2024 Document and/or notice received and filed on criminal case to wit OTHER:
Suffolk Country HOC Record's Department files, via fax and email:  Jail Credit Request Form.

Correspondence, in reply, is faxed to the Record's Department.

Case Disposition
Disposition Date

Disposed by Plea 03/09/2023

3/20/26, 11:55 AM Case Details - Massachusetts Trial Court N5

https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=GdGUnvYi*cs45LkvOhhE39s3yYnxsFyNvzhKHUjP-sorOhEHQKknlbLHvUBXZbyJceUU6QJveX-m2… 5/6

https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZv8qP8ZIzIByvxxne00qPl0p2Ae3MKUfzCb3MAIY0o*C0JZTGJdOkuw
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0jPIXduZ2K-nJMv56Wd*Hjp9lVI-vwztWukCjjcyzHeIvGzF8BJc48ap3IYZpr2LZxct8TCR7Y9k-nPUlgcVsk9EYF2X6e6fL4UjdrYD2Ju4HxwjdnXHQNA
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66akNLnXLmkmmpgvOOcTr1B*PBB0GX1QtHLkxZml-rzy-OgS9Cbyn3Fjg
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66akNLnXLmkmmpgvOOcTr1B*PBB0GX1QtHLkxZml-rzy-OgS9Cbyn3Fjg
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66aXp9Yj5YUTku9VJOZmqXiOvoqC6nQZcxKxt*xtTdf1rZIc51H7dJ0Fg
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66aXp9Yj5YUTku9VJOZmqXiOvoqC6nQZcxKxt*xtTdf1rZIc51H7dJ0Fg


Disposition Date

3/20/26, 11:55 AM Case Details - Massachusetts Trial Court N5

https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=GdGUnvYi*cs45LkvOhhE39s3yYnxsFyNvzhKHUjP-sorOhEHQKknlbLHvUBXZbyJceUU6QJveX-m2… 6/6

https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66akNLnXLmkmmpgvOOcTr1B*PBB0GX1QtHLkxZml-rzy-OgS9Cbyn3Fjg
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66akNLnXLmkmmpgvOOcTr1B*PBB0GX1QtHLkxZml-rzy-OgS9Cbyn3Fjg
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66aXp9Yj5YUTku9VJOZmqXiOvoqC6nQZcxKxt*xtTdf1rZIc51H7dJ0Fg
https://www.masscourts.org/eservices/searchresults.page?x=XExOzyE66RJJc0unrTZgskqoI9iMcA83baeWEy2sW9OcjNPSf7n7nCKJxznWwKv0HXF3UQKLXLSdKgHebgLnxQuA25rhePLkpPHZVEjdcWcEwjrj-n27pPsnXS2WH66aXp9Yj5YUTku9VJOZmqXiOvoqC6nQZcxKxt*xtTdf1rZIc51H7dJ0Fg

